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Before the
Surface Transportation Board

Finance Docket No. 35873
______________________________

NORFOLK SOUTHERN RY. CO.  
- ACQUISITION AND OPERATION APPLICATION -

CERTAIN LINES OF THE DELAWARE AND HUDSON RY.
______________________________

JAMES RIFFIN’S CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

1.  James Riffin (“Riffin”), herewith provides the Surface Transportation Board (“STB”)

with this Certificate of Service, certifying that on January 23, 2015 he served this pleading

(JR-7, Certificate of Service), and certifying that prior to January 23, 2015, he served his

previous pleadings (JR-1, Notice of Intent to Participate;   JR-2, Preliminary Comments;   JR-3,

Loss of Jurisdiction argument;   JR-4, Motion for Stay;   JR-5, Motion for Protective Order;   JR-

6, Supplementary Comments) upon the Parties of Record noted below, either by e-mail, or by

first class mail, postage prepaid.   A copy of Riffin’s pleadings was mailed via first class mail,

postage prepaid, to:   U.S. Secretary of Transportation, 1200 New Jersey Ave SE, Washington,

DC 20590, which is the address listed in the December 22, 2014 Federal Register notice.  See 79

FR 76447.  The envelope containing the pleadings was returned to Riffin marked:    “Addressee

not at this location”  

Respectfully,

/s/ James Riffin
James Riffin
1941 Greenspring Drive
Timonium, MD 21093

Filed electronically:   January 23, 2015 (443) 414-6210
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First class mail:

Samuel J. Nasca / SMART:  Gordon P. MacDougall 1025 Connecticut Ave NW
Washington, DC 20036

E-mail:

Brotherhood of MOW Employees:  Richard  Edelman:   REdelman@odsalaw.com
Brotherhood of Locomotive 
   Engineers & Trainmen: Kevin Moore: bletdiv191@hotmail.com
CNJ / Alma / Pace Glass:   Thomas McFarland: mcfarland@aol.com
D&H Railways: David Rifkind:      david.rifkind@stinsonleonard.com
IAM  District Lodge 19: Jeffrey A. Bartos     Jbartos@geclaw.com

Kyle A. DeCant       Kdecant@geclaw.com
Genesee & Wyoming, Inc.: Eric Hocky:       ehocky@clarkhill.com

Allison M. Fergus:   afergus@gwrr.com
Maryland DOT: Charles Spitulnik: cspitulnik@kaplankirsch.com
NY DOT: Keith Martin: keith.martin@dot.ny.gov
National Grain & Feed Assoc: Randall C. Gordon: ngfa@ngfa.org
National Grain & Feed Assoc: Thomas Wilcox: twilcox@gkglaw.com
Norfolk Southern: Williams Mullins: wmullins@bakerandmiller.com
PPL Energy: Kelvin Dowd:   kjd@sloverandloftus.com
PA NE Regional RR Auth: Lawrence Malski: lmalski@pnrra.org
Port Authority of New York: John D. Heffner: John.Heffner@strasburger.com
Saratoga & N. Creek Ry: John D. Heffner: John.Heffner@strasburger.com
Seda-Cog Railroads: Jeffery K. Stover:  jra@seda-cog.org
U.S. Clay Producers Assoc: Vincent P. Szeligo: vszeligo@wsmoslaw.com
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